PAM-0073I
High Performance
Pentium PCI ATX Mainboard
User’s Guide
Edition 2.00
© 1998 DTK Computer, Inc.
P/N: 155100-8644
I

2.5 CPU SPEED (U13)
Fig. 5
Note: U13-1 OFF & U13-2 ON – Reserved for 3.3V CPU I/O voltage setting
CPU Type Freq. Ratio Bus Freq. Ratio Setting Bus Freq. Setting
Freq. U13-3 U13-4 U13-5 U13-6 U13-7 U13-8
Intel Pentium 90MHz 1.5x 60MHz OFF OFF OFF ON OFF OFF
Intel Pentium 100MHz 1.5x 66MHz OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF
Intel Pentium 120MHz 2.0x 60MHz ON OFF OFF ON OFF OFF
Intel Pentium 133MHz 2.0x 66MHz ON OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF
Intel Pentium 150MHz 2.5x 60MHz ON ON OFF ON OFF OFF
Intel Pentium 166MHz 2.5x 66MHz ON ON OFF OFF OFF OFF
Intel Pentium 200MHz 3.0x 66MHz OFF ON OFF OFF OFF OFF
Intel Pentium w/MMX 166MHz 2.5x 66MHz ON ON OFF OFF OFF OFF
Intel Pentium w/MMX 200MHz 3.0x 66MHz OFF ON OFF OFF OFF OFF
Intel Pentium w/MMX 233MHz 3.5x 66MHz OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF
AMD-K5-PR120 120MHz 2.0x 60MHz ON OFF OFF ON OFF OFF
AMD-K5-PR133 133MHz 2.0x 66MHz ON OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF
AMD-K5-PR166 166MHz 2.5x 66MHz ON ON OFF OFF OFF OFF
AMD-K6/166 166MHz 2.5x 66MHz ON ON OFF OFF OFF OFF
AMD-K6/200 200MHz 3.0x 66MHz OFF ON OFF OFF OFF OFF
AMD-K6/233 233MHz 3.5x 66MHz OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF
AMD-K6/266 266MHz 4.0x 66MHz ON OFF ON OFF OFF OFF
AMD-K6-2/266 266MHz 4.0x 66MHz ON OFF ON OFF OFF OFF
AMD-K6/300 300MHz 4.5x 66MHz ON ON ON OFF OFF OFF
Cyrix M II-300 225MHz 3.0x 75MHz OFF ON OFF OFF ON OFF
Cyrix M II-300 233MHz 3.5x 66MHz OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF
Cyrix 6x86L-PR150 120MHz 2.0x 60MHz ON OFF OFF ON OFF OFF
Cyrix 6x86L-PR166 133MHz 2.0x 66MHz ON OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF

1-2 open
3-4 open
open
short
1-3 short
2-4 short
short
To be continued...
Appendix A
40
Function Jumper Settings
CPU Speed
Selection
*Reserve*
     U13-1 OFF
For 90MHz Intel Pentium, AMD-K5-PR90 CPU U13-3:
U13-4:
U13-5:
U13-6:
U13-7: